OP \$290.00 3545305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543241

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent | | 09/30/2019 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Circle Graphics, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 120 Ninth Avenue | |
| City: | Longmont | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80501 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3545305 | ECO-POSTER |
| Registration Number: | 4931037 | ECO FLEXX |
| Registration Number: | 4675782 | EAZL |
| Registration Number: | 4976454 | GREATBIGCANVAS |
| Registration Number: | 2920513 | CANVAS ON DEMAND |
| Registration Number: | 3337231 | IMAGEKIND |
| Registration Number: | 3630691 | PHOTOSPLITS |
| Registration Number: | 3563414 | STORY FRAMES |
| Serial Number: | 86784093 | CANVAS ON DEMAND |
| Serial Number: | 87075666 | IMAGEKIND |
| Serial Number: | 86828027 | COLORING CANVAS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0001

900517425

| | 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003 | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 045346.005 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/30/2019 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2019) RSI-T - U.S. Bank National Association, as AA to Circle Graphics, Inc#page1.tif source=(2019) RSI-T - U.S. Bank National Association, as AA to Circle Graphics, Inc#page2.tif source=(2019) RSI-T - U.S. Bank National Association, as AA to Circle Graphics, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of September 30, 2019 (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") in favor of Circle Graphics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and Trademark Security Agreement dated November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement), each by and between the Agent and the Grantor, the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Agent for the benefit of the Agent, and granted to Agent for the benefit of the Agent a Lien on and security interest in of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2016 at Reel 5912, Frame 0857; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release and terminate its mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

4611737.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent....

Name: Robert P. Naughton

Title: Vice President

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0004

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

| Country | Owner | Mark | Registration/ (Application) Number |
|------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | ECO-POSTER | 3,545,305 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | ECO FLEXX | 4,931,037 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | EAZL | 4,675,782 |
| Canada | Circle Graphics, Inc. | EAZL | (1619708) |
| Europe | Circle Graphics, Inc. | EAZL | 011687779 |
| Europe | Circle Graphics, Inc. | EAZL.COM | 011686136 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | GREATBIGCANVAS | 4,976,454 |
| Australia | Circle Graphics, Inc. | GREATBIGCANVAS | (1,733,556) |
| Canada | Circle Graphics, Inc. | GREATBIGCANVAS | (1,754,527) |
| Europe | Circle Graphics, Inc. | GREATBIGCANVAS | (014780258) |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | CANVAS ON DEMAND | 2,920,513 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | CANVAS ON DEMAND | (86/784,093) |
| Canada | Circle Graphics, Inc. | CANVAS ON DEMAND | (1,776,682) |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | IMAGEKIND | 3,337,231 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | IMAGEKIND | (87/075,666) |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | PhotoSplits | 3,630,691 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | STORY FRAMES | 3,563,414 |
| United States | Circle Graphics, Inc. | COLORING CANVAS | (86/828,027) |
| Canada | Circle Graphics, Inc. | IMAGEKIND | TMA913667 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 09/30/2019